

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 864/2024

Navin Trilokani S/o Jay Kishan Trilokani, Aged About 43 Years, R/o Sidhu Nagar Girls College Road God Gift Ke Paas P.s Bhilwara District Bhilwara (Raj)

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Bharat Kumar Sodani S/o Badri Prasad Sodani, R/o D-597/01 Sanjay Colony Police Station Subhash Nagar District Bhilwara (Raj)

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Varun Arora through VC

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahipal Bishnoi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

01/04/2024

Issue notice to the respondents. Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1-State.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 only, returnable on 22.05.2024.

List the matter on 22.05.2024.

In the meanwhile and till the next date of hearing, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.0112/2021, registered at Police Station Bhimganj, District Bhilwara. However, the petitioner is directed to join the investigation.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the factual report on the next date of hearing.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J